

□

SLP(Crl.)No. 1910 OF 2003
ITEM No.7

Court No. 7

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1910/2003

(From the judgment and order dated 03/03/2003 in CRM 27518/2002
of the HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

RAVINDRA JHA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent (s)

(With appln.(s) for anticipatory bail and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 08/05/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. K.B. Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vijayendra Misra, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption allowed.
Issue notice.

As an interim measure, we direct that in case of arrest, the Arresting Officer will release the petitioner on his furnishing bail bonds to his satisfaction, subject to the condition that the petitioner would fully cooperate with the investigation.

(P.D. Balodi) (V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master Court Master